## 504326807 04/18/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4373492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOTY LEV	04/18/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIDUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	5505 WALNUT CIRCLE WEST
City:	WEST BLOOMFIELD
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48322

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7360723
Patent Number:	7665676

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-237-0300

**Email:** inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DFC-1473108U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS A. YERKESON
SIGNATURE:	/DOUGLAS A. YERKESON/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20170418\_DFC\_Assignment\_Lev\_toSidus#page1.tif source=20170418\_DFC\_Assignment\_Lev\_toSidus#page2.tif source=20170418\_DFC\_Assignment\_Lev\_toSidus#page3.tif

PATENT 504326807 REEL: 042048 FRAME: 0061

Executed 4/18/2017

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

This Assignment of United States Patents (this "Assignment") is effective the 6<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2003, between Moty Lev, an individual ("Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents, patent applications and industrial design registrations set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions claimed therein (collectively, the "Patents"), and Sidus Technologies, Inc., a corporation having an address at 5505 Walnut Circle West, West Bloomfield, Michigan ("Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents and the inventions claimed therein.

Assignor and Assignee agree that Assignor's and Assignee's intent has always been, since at least November 6, 2003, when the provisional application (Serial No. 60/517,683), for which priority was claimed by the Patents, was filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, for all of Assignor's rights in the Patents to reside with Assignee, a corporation that is, and always has been, wholly owned by Assignor, and that both Assignor and Assignee have operated under the belief that, in fact, all of Assignor's rights in the Patents were assigned to Assignee at least by November 6, 2003. Assignor and/or Assignee are not presently able to locate executed documentation reflecting such assignment and thereby have agreed to execute this Assignment for avoidance of doubt and to memorialize and clarify the Parties' prior understanding and belief.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, all corresponding patents, patent applications, including in countries other than the United States, all reissues, divisions, continuations, including continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and to any Letters Patents which have or may issue based thereon and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, claims and remedies arising out of or relating to the Patents, the exploitation thereof, and the use and ownership of any of the Patents. Moreover, Assignor and Assignee agree that this Assignment shall replace any other document in existence prior to April 14, 2017 purporting to assign or transfer any rights relating to Patents between Assignor and Assignee and that any such document, to the extent its terms differ from this Assignment, is null and void.

This Assignment shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan

This Assignment may be amended or modified only by a written instrument signed by each Party.

PATENT REEL: 042048 FRAME: 0062 IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

EFFECTIVE the 6th day of November, 2003.

and the same of th	
ASSIGNOR: Not les //	
SIGNATURE:	
NAME: Maty Lex	
TITLE: Neg West	
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) Notary Public, Sists of Michigan County of Macomb	
COUNTY OF Oakland ) SS. Notary Final County of Macourth (County of	
On this 18th day of April , before me personally appeared Mory 12V , to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.	
What is a second of the second	
ASSIGNEE: Silve Technologies Jus.	
SIGNATURE:	
NAME: / / ////////////////////////////////	
TITLE: President	
D. NOWAYONSK	
Notary Public, State of Paragraph	
COUNTY OF Cakland ) ss. COUNTY OF Co	
On this 18th day of April , before me personally appeared sidus schnologies in . , to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free act and deed.	
Whowall	

PATENT REEL: 042048 FRAME: 0063

# APPENDIX A Patents

Provisional U.S. Application No. 60/517,683 filed on 11-06-2003
U.S. Application No. 10/926,963 filed on 08-30-2004 (US20050098661A1)
U.S. Application No. 11/965,105 filed on 12-27-2007 (US20080121739A1)
PCT/US05/15429 filed on 05-04-2005 (WO2006/025875)
United States Pat. No. 7,360,723
United States Pat. No. 7,665,676
ES2370646T3
AT517689T
MX2007002293A
CN101218035B
CN101218035A
CA2576892A1
CA2576892C
EP1799606A2

EP1799606A4 EP1799606B1

**RECORDED: 04/18/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 042048 FRAME: 0064